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Summer Semester 2025 
June 2    Monday   Summer semester begins 
July 4     Friday   Off - Independence Day* 
August 8    Friday   End of term 
August 11-15   Mon-Fri   Off 
 
Fall Semester 2025  
August 16    Saturday   Fall semester begins 
September 1    Monday   Off - Labor Day* 
November 27*-28   Thur-Fri   Off- Thanksgiving break 
December 19   Friday   End of term 
 
Spring Semester 2026  
January 3    Saturday   Spring semester begins 
March 9-13 (tentative)  Mon-Fri   Off- Spring break 
May 15    Friday   End of term  
 
Summer Semester 2026 
May 16    Saturday   Summer semester begins 
May 25    Monday   Off - Memorial Day* 
July 3     Friday   Off – compensate for Independence Day* 
August 7    Friday   End of term 
August 10-14   Mon-Fri   Off 
 
Fall Semester 2026  
August 15    Saturday   Fall semester begins 
September 7    Monday   Off - Labor Day* 
November 26*-27   Thur-Fri   Off - Thanksgiving break 
December 17   Thursday   End of term/Graduation  
 
 
 
*Mayo Clinic recognized holidays.  Students are not permitted to be on campus. 


